
Contract No. 1<-1718-1 10 Amd. 1

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. I to Contract No. K-1718-110 is between the City of Norman, Oklahoma, a

municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "City") and Sciens LLC, (hereinafter referred

to as the "Consultant").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. K-1718-110, for the purpose of Consultant's

provision of services to assist with the implementation, testing, and final acceptance of applications

for City use ("Project"); and

WHEREAS, Contract No. K-1718-110 was for a total amount of $323,040.00.

WHEREAS, the City requires various additional services from Vendor, necessitating an

amendment amending the scope of Contract No. K-1718-110 and a price increase of $45,770.00

total, for a new contract price of $368,810.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desire to amend Contract No. K-1718-110 as follows:

1. The Project shall be amended to include and accommodate Consultant's provision

of the items and services described in Exhibit A hereto ("Exhibit A Services"):

a. The Exhibit A Services shall be provided at the following cost:

and
b. The Exhibit A Services shall be completed by

Contract No. K-1718-110 shall only be amended as required to give full force and effect to these

amendments. All other terms of Contract No. K-1718-110 shall remain in full force and effect,

and execution of this Amendment constitutes a representation by Consultant that any bonds,
assurances, or insurances, as applicable, are sufficient for, and extend to, the Consultant's
provisions of the services outlined in this Amendment.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blankl



Contract No. 1<-1718-110 Amd. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the and the CONSULTANT have executed this Agreement.

DATED this day Of , 2021.

CIT\ OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA
("City")

By:

Project Manager

By:

Mayor Breea Clark

ATTEST:

By:

Brenda Hall, City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality this day of

City Attorney

SCIENS LLC
("Consultant")

By:

Name:

Title:

ATTES

Title:

2021.



Conlract No. 14-1718-1 10 Amd. ı

Anıd. I Exhibit A


